
Rowan (2-9) -vs- Chris. Newport (12-3)
01/02/26 at Galloway, N.J. (The Sports Center)

 
 

 
 
Rowan 56

Chris. Newport 64

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Galloway, N.J. (The Sports Center)
Referees: Geg Cecere,Kevin Calzonetti,Byron Taylor

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rowan 25 31 56
Chris. Newport 28 36 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Khamai Orange * 32 6-10 2-2 4-4 3-3 6 2 1 1 2 3 18
05 Brycen Williams * 36 6-14 2-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 14
02 Taz Cantey * 36 5-17 1-4 0-1 5-6 11 3 2 2 0 1 11
10 Khalil Baker * 23 1-8 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
22 Ife Okebiorun * 21 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
12 CJ Hayes 13 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Michael Pirone 19 1-8 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Dan Mason 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
11 Nic Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Chris McCarron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 5-17 11-16 14-22 36 14 7 9 6 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 9-34   26.47 % 3-10   30.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 8 1st-13:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Toa Hollenbeck * 33 8-18 0-4 3-5 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 1 19
10 Tyson Henderson * 34 6-10 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 4 1 0 15
11 Tyler Sprague * 24 4-10 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 10
30 Ethan Ward * 30 3-9 0-0 1-1 6-6 12 3 1 0 3 0 7
05 Collin Hines * 32 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 3 2 0 2
01 Isaiah Dozier 13 2-7 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 5 2 3 0 0 6
13 Zyir Baskerville 7 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
06 Ryan Derderian 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 2
04 Brandon Freeman 11 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Cam Quarles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
09 Brian Weiser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 7-24 5-8 20-33 53 21 15 17 6 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 3-17   17.65 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 7-24   29.2 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 8 1st-01:45



1st Half Box Score
Rowan 25

Chris. Newport 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Khamai Orange 13 4-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 2 9
5 Brycen Williams 18 2-6 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Taz Cantey 18 3-8 0-1 0-1 1-5 6 0 2 0 0 1 6
10 Khalil Baker 10 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Ife Okebiorun 11 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
12 CJ Hayes 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Michael Pirone 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Dan Mason 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nic Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chris McCarron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 2-7 1-4 4-12 16 6 3 7 2 3 25
36.7 % 28.6 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Toa Hollenbeck 15 4-8 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 8
10 Tyson Henderson 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 7
11 Tyler Sprague 11 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
30 Ethan Ward 14 2-6 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 1 1 0 1 0 5
5 Collin Hines 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
1 Isaiah Dozier 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 3
13 Zyir Baskerville 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
6 Ryan Derderian 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brandon Freeman 11 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Cam Quarles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Brian Weiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 3-17 1-1 12-18 30 9 8 11 1 3 28
32.4 % 17.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Rowan 31

Chris. Newport 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Khamai Orange 19 2-4 1-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 9
5 Brycen Williams 18 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 9
2 Taz Cantey 18 2-9 1-3 0-0 4-1 5 3 0 2 0 0 5
10 Khalil Baker 13 0-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Ife Okebiorun 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 CJ Hayes 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Michael Pirone 11 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Dan Mason 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
11 Nic Johnson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chris McCarron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 3-10 10-12 10-10 20 8 4 2 4 2 31
26.5 % 30.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Toa Hollenbeck 18 4-10 0-0 3-5 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11
10 Tyson Henderson 20 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 0 8
11 Tyler Sprague 13 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
30 Ethan Ward 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 2 0 2
5 Collin Hines 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2
1 Isaiah Dozier 7 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
13 Zyir Baskerville 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
6 Ryan Derderian 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Brandon Freeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cam Quarles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Brian Weiser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 4-7 4-7 8-15 23 12 7 6 5 0 36
46.7 % 57.1 % 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
19:39 TURNOVER  by HINES,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL 19:14
19:14 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by OKEBIORUN,IFE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 19:05 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by OKEBIORUN,IFE --

18:48 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by ORANGE,KHAMAI 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN
18:13 FOUL  by HINES,COLLIN
18:13 TURNOVER  by HINES,COLLIN
18:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

17:56 3-2 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN

17:18 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by CANTEY,TAZ --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL(in the paint) 17:04 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by CANTEY,TAZ --

17:04 FOUL  by WARD,ETHAN
GOOD FT by BAKER,KHALIL 17:04 6-2 V 4
SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 17:04
SUB OUT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 17:04

17:04 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
17:04 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
16:43 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:37 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

REBOUND DEF by CANTEY,TAZ --
16:30 FOUL  by DOZIER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by CANTEY,TAZ 16:20
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

16:02 6-4 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by CANTEY,TAZ 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,ISAIAH
15:33 MISS JUMPER by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --
SUB IN by MASON,DAN 15:29
SUB OUT by BAKER,KHALIL 15:29

15:29 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
15:29 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ(in the paint) 15:10 8-4 V 4
14:56 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
14:49 MISS LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
14:42 MISS  by DERDERIAN,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
14:41 MISS  by DERDERIAN,RYAN

BLOCK  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 14:41
-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN



14:32 MISS  by DERDERIAN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
GOOD LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:29 10-4 V 6

14:12 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON
14:12 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TYSON

SUB IN by HAYES,CJ 14:12
SUB OUT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 14:12

14:12 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRANDON
14:12 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
14:12 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
14:12 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TYSON

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 13:58 12-4 V 8
13:41 TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

TURNOVER  by PIRONE,MICHAEL 13:29
13:29 STEAL  by FREEMAN,BRANDON
13:10 MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIC 13:08
SUB IN by MCCARRON,CHRIS 13:08
SUB OUT by CANTEY,TAZ 13:08
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MICHAEL 13:08

13:08 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
13:08 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
12:59 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
FOUL  by MCCARRON,CHRIS 12:54
SUB IN by OKEBIORUN,IFE 12:54
SUB OUT by MASON,DAN 12:54

12:54 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
12:54 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
12:46 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN

BLOCK  by OKEBIORUN,IFE 12:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:36 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by OKEBIORUN,IFE 12:18
12:09 MISS LAYUP by DOZIER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:06
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIC 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,ISAIAH
11:26 MISS JUMPER by WARD,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:25 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TYSON
11:25 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
11:25 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
11:25 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

SUB IN by CANTEY,TAZ 11:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 11:21

11:08 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CJ 10:49 14-8 V 6
10:32 FOUL  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
10:32 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BAKER,KHALIL 10:32
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIC 10:32

10:32 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
10:32 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:18
FOUL  by MCCARRON,CHRIS 09:59
SUB IN by ORANGE,KHAMAI 09:59
SUB OUT by MCCARRON,CHRIS 09:59



09:45 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CANTEY,TAZ --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KHALIL 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
09:28 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,CJ 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN
08:47 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN
FOUL  by OKEBIORUN,IFE 08:46
SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 08:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 08:46
SUB OUT by HAYES,CJ 08:46
SUB OUT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 08:46

08:46 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
08:46 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
08:46 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRANDON
08:46 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
08:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA

FOUL  by BAKER,KHALIL 08:28
08:08 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 07:52
REBOUND OFF by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
MISS  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,TYLER

07:45 14-15 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DERDERIAN,RYAN

07:24 TURNOVER  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
SUB IN by MASON,DAN 07:24
SUB OUT by BAKER,KHALIL 07:24
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA
06:46 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MICHAEL 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYSON

06:28 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by CANTEY,TAZ --

06:18 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
06:18 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRANDON
06:18 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MICHAEL 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYSON

06:01 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
MISS LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRANDON
05:49 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 05:44
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:44
SUB IN by OKEBIORUN,IFE 05:44
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MICHAEL 05:44

05:44 SUB IN by QUARLES,CAM
05:44 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
05:28 TURNOVER  by QUARLES,CAM

STEAL  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by ORANGE,KHAMAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:20 16-17 H 1



05:12 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TYSON
STEAL  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 05:12
GOOD LAYUP by ORANGE,KHAMAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:09 18-17 V 1

05:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:09 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
05:09 SUB OUT by QUARLES,CAM
04:45 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
04:45 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
04:41 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN
04:37 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by CANTEY,TAZ 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN
04:02 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CANTEY,TAZ --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,DAN 03:53
REBOUND OFF by CANTEY,TAZ --
GOOD JUMPER by CANTEY,TAZ 03:43 20-19 V 1

03:43 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
MISS FT by CANTEY,TAZ 03:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIC 03:43
SUB IN by HAYES,CJ 03:43
SUB OUT by MASON,DAN 03:43
SUB OUT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
03:43 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
03:43 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
03:43 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN
03:32 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TYSON
03:23 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA

03:02 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
03:02 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TYSON
02:51 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
02:41 FOUL  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
02:40 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRANDON
02:40 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

MISS FT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA

02:22 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN

02:22 20-24 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WARD,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by OKEBIORUN,IFE 02:22

02:22 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by WARD,ETHAN
SUB IN by BAKER,KHALIL 02:22
SUB OUT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 02:22
TURNOVER  by HAYES,CJ 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
01:45 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:13
SUB IN by ORANGE,KHAMAI 01:13
SUB OUT by HAYES,CJ 01:13

01:02 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 01:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIC 01:01
GOOD 3PTR by ORANGE,KHAMAI 00:44 23-28 H 5



ASSIST  by CANTEY,TAZ --
00:13 TURNOVER  by HINES,COLLIN

STEAL  by CANTEY,TAZ 00:13
GOOD LAYUP by ORANGE,KHAMAI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:08 25-28 H 3
FOUL  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 00:02

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
19:46 25-30 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CANTEY,TAZ 19:34
19:34 BLOCK  by HINES,COLLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:17 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN
19:11 MISS  by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by OKEBIORUN,IFE --
GOOD LAYUP by ORANGE,KHAMAI(in the paint) 18:56 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN --

18:35 27-32 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TYSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN(in the paint) 18:17 29-32 H 3

17:54 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TYSON
BLOCK  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 17:54

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:51 29-35 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
MISS LAYUP by ORANGE,KHAMAI 17:38

17:38 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
GOOD 3PTR by CANTEY,TAZ 17:26 32-35 H 3
ASSIST  by BAKER,KHALIL --

17:12 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by OKEBIORUN,IFE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 17:00 34-35 H 1

16:37 34-37 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by ORANGE,KHAMAI 16:21 37-37
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN --

15:52 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN

15:48 37-39 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by WARD,ETHAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 15:21 40-39 V 1

14:53 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by CANTEY,TAZ --

14:41 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
SUB IN by MASON,DAN 14:41
SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 14:41
SUB OUT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 14:41
SUB OUT by BAKER,KHALIL 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
14:41 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
14:41 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
14:41 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
14:41 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
14:41 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

GOOD LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ(in the paint) 14:21 42-39 V 3
13:53 MISS JUMPER by DERDERIAN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MICHAEL --
13:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



13:53 SUB IN by WEISER,BRIAN
13:53 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
13:53 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
13:53 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN(in the paint) 13:37 44-39 V 5
13:10 TURNOVER  by WEISER,BRIAN

STEAL  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 13:10
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:46 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
12:46 SUB OUT by WEISER,BRIAN
12:26 MISS LAYUP by DOZIER,ISAIAH

BLOCK  by MASON,DAN 12:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:17 MISS JUMPER by DOZIER,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by MASON,DAN 12:17
REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by CANTEY,TAZ 12:10
TURNOVER  by CANTEY,TAZ 12:10
SUB IN by HAYES,CJ 12:10
SUB OUT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 12:10

12:10 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
12:10 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

FOUL  by MASON,DAN 11:43
11:43 MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:43 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

MISS LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

11:31 TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
MISS 3PTR by MASON,DAN 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ORANGE,KHAMAI 11:20
SUB OUT by CANTEY,TAZ 11:20

11:20 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
11:20 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
11:12 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN
11:00 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
10:41 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

MISS FT by HAYES,CJ 10:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAYES,CJ 10:41 45-40 V 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
10:41 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
10:16 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MASON,DAN 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,TYLER
09:31 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
09:17 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA

BLOCK  by MASON,DAN 09:17
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLENBECK,TOA

SUB IN by BAKER,KHALIL 09:11
SUB IN by CANTEY,TAZ 09:11
SUB OUT by MASON,DAN 09:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 09:11

09:11 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
09:11 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN



09:00 MISS LAYUP by DOZIER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,TYLER
FOUL  by PIRONE,MICHAEL 08:28
SUB IN by OKEBIORUN,IFE 08:28
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MICHAEL 08:28

08:06 45-42 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by DERDERIAN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CANTEY,TAZ 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DERDERIAN,RYAN

07:33 45-45 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,ISAIAH
07:17 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

GOOD FT by HAYES,CJ 07:17 46-45 V 1
GOOD FT by HAYES,CJ 07:17 47-45 V 2
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 07:17
SUB OUT by HAYES,CJ 07:17

07:17 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
07:17 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
06:59 47-48 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON

-- ASSIST  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
MISS JUMPER by CANTEY,TAZ 06:35
REBOUND OFF by CANTEY,TAZ --
MISS  by CANTEY,TAZ 06:28
REBOUND OFF by CANTEY,TAZ --
MISS LAYUP by CANTEY,TAZ 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,ISAIAH
06:18 47-51 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:12
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL 05:57
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KHALIL --
MISS  by BAKER,KHALIL 05:55
REBOUND OFF by CANTEY,TAZ --

05:55 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,ISAIAH
05:35 FOUL  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
05:35 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL 05:22
05:22 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN
FOUL  by OKEBIORUN,IFE 05:01
SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 05:00
SUB OUT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
05:00 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
04:58 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)
04:57 MISS FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MICHAEL --
04:49 FOUL  by WARD,ETHAN
04:49 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
04:49 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 04:37
04:37 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,TYSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:28 FOUL  by DERDERIAN,RYAN

GOOD FT by BAKER,KHALIL 04:28 48-53 H 5
MISS FT by BAKER,KHALIL 04:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:28 FOUL  by HINES,COLLIN
GOOD FT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 04:28 49-53 H 4



GOOD FT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 04:28 50-53 H 3
04:28 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
04:28 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
04:28 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
04:28 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
04:12 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 04:12
04:12 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

GOOD FT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 04:12 51-53 H 2
GOOD FT by ORANGE,KHAMAI 04:12 52-53 H 1

04:12 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
04:12 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
03:51 FOUL  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
03:51 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
03:51 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
03:51 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by ORANGE,KHAMAI 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

03:30 52-55 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
FOUL  by ORANGE,KHAMAI 03:30

03:30 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by PIRONE,MICHAEL 03:12
REBOUND OFF by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
GOOD LAYUP by PIRONE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:07 54-56 H 2
ASSIST  by ORANGE,KHAMAI --
FOUL  by CANTEY,TAZ 02:48
SUB IN by OKEBIORUN,IFE 02:48
SUB OUT by BAKER,KHALIL 02:48

02:45 54-58 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON

MISS JUMPER by OKEBIORUN,IFE 02:28
02:28 BLOCK  by HINES,COLLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYSON
02:21 MISS LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
02:16 54-60 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by DERDERIAN,RYAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:13
SUB IN by MASON,DAN 02:13
SUB OUT by OKEBIORUN,IFE 02:13
MISS JUMPER by PIRONE,MICHAEL 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 01:41
SUB IN by BAKER,KHALIL 01:40
SUB OUT by MASON,DAN 01:40

01:39 MISS FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by PIRONE,MICHAEL --
MISS  by PIRONE,MICHAEL 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA
01:10 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON
01:10 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TYSON
00:57 FOUL  by WARD,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BAKER,KHALIL 00:57 55-60 H 5
GOOD FT by BAKER,KHALIL 00:57 56-60 H 4
SUB IN by HAYES,CJ 00:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIC 00:57
SUB OUT by BAKER,KHALIL 00:57
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MICHAEL 00:57

00:57 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER



00:57 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
00:47 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)
00:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 00:47
SUB IN by BAKER,KHALIL 00:47
SUB OUT by HAYES,CJ 00:47
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIC 00:47

00:47 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
00:47 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by CANTEY,TAZ 00:32
REBOUND OFF by CANTEY,TAZ --
MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MICHAEL 00:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
TURNOVER  by CANTEY,TAZ 00:17
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIC 00:17
SUB IN by HAYES,CJ 00:17
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MICHAEL 00:17
SUB OUT by BAKER,KHALIL 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
00:17 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN

FOUL  by CANTEY,TAZ 00:15
00:15 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
00:15 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

SUB IN by PIRONE,MICHAEL 00:15
SUB IN by BAKER,KHALIL 00:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIC 00:15
SUB OUT by HAYES,CJ 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
00:15 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MICHAEL 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN


